
 

 

 
 

Winnebago County 
 

Solid Waste 

Management Board 

The Wave of the Future 

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO ALL WINNEBAGO COUNTY SOLID WASTE USERS 

 

By Winnebago County Solid Waste Management Board 

Holiday Hours for 2020 & 2021 

 

 The Landfill and Transfer Station will be closed on the following holidays: 

 

 

 

LANDFILL/ADMINISTRATION 

(920) 232-1800 

FOX CITIES 

(920) 727-2884 

FAX (920) 424-1189 

100 W. COUNTY RD. Y 

OSHKOSH, WI 54901 

www.co.winnebago.wi.us 

SOLID WASTE/RECYCLING 

TRANSFER STATION 

(920) 232-1850 

FOX CITIES 

(920) 727-2896 

FAX (920) 424-4955 
 

LANDFILL GAS FACILITY 

(920) 232-1800 

 FAX (920) 424-7761 

 

Wednesday, January 1, 2020  New Year’s Day  Closed 

 

Monday, May 25, 2020   Memorial Day  Closed 

 

Saturday, July 4, 2020   Independence Day  Closed 

 

Monday, September 7, 2020  Labor Day   Closed 

 

Thursday, November 26, 2020  Thanksgiving Day  Closed 

 

Thursday, December 24, 2020  Christmas Eve  Open 

          (7:00 AM – 12:00 PM) 

 

Friday, December 25, 2020  Christmas Day  Closed 

 

Saturday, December 26, 2020      Open 

          (7:00 AM – 12:00 PM) 

 

Thursday, December 31, 2020  New Year’s Eve  Open  

          (7:00 AM – 12:00 PM) 

 

Friday, January 1, 2021   New Year’s Day  Closed 

 

Saturday, January 2, 2021      Open 

          (7:00 AM – 12:00 PM) 
 

 


